 SP339E
RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER WITH INTERNAL TERMINATION
DECEMBER 2011 REV. 1.0.1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP339 is an advanced multiprotocol transceiver
supporting RS-232, RS-485, and RS-422 serial
standards in a 40 pin QFN package. Integrated cable
termination and four configuration modes allow all

• Building Security and Automation Equipment
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017 • www.exar.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE DEVICE STATUS
          SP339EER1-L 40-pin QFN -40°C to +85°C Active
          SP339EER1-L/TR 40-pin QFN -40°C to +85°C Active
          SP339ECR1-L 40-pin QFN   0°C to +70°C Active
          SP339ECR1-L/TR 40-pin QFN   0°C to +70°C Active
SP339E
RS-232/RS-485/RS-422 TRANSCEIVER WITH INTERNAL TERMINATION REV. 1.0.1
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS